

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 21/2023

Rahil Choudhary

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. T.S. Chib, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1
Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG for R-2
and R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2023

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 4 for which steps be taken by the petitioner's counsel within a week's time.

List on 12.02.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

06.11.2023

Michal Sharma