

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: MA No. 21/2023

Rahil Choudhary

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. T.S Chib, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2025

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent No. 4 within a period of two weeks' time.

List on 08.08.2025.

Interim direction dated 14.08.2023, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.05.2025
AKHILESH