

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 21/2023

Rahil Choudhary

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 4 have not been taken. The same be taken within a period of two weeks.
2. Subject to steps being taken, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within four weeks.
3. List on 03.07.2026.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

17.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS